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LSSC New Year's Invitational 2026 - 1/4/2026

Results

 
Event 1  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 101 Hatfield, Kaylee Z 1:13.65  1:19.87
1:13.65 (39.80)33.85

Blazing Barracudas-OH 102 Dunn, Katherine B 1:14.85  1:17.22
1:14.85 (39.69)35.16

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 103 Spencer, Hadley R 1:15.64  1:14.15
1:15.64 (38.87)36.77

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 104 Millen, Samantha A 1:17.99  1:14.78
1:17.99 (41.98)36.01

Blazing Barracudas-OH  95 Karpinski, Madison C 1:19.05  1:22.46
1:19.05 (42.31)36.74

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 106 Appling, Olivia R 1:26.48  1:37.41
1:26.48 (47.17)39.31

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 107 Carlisle, Corinne A 1:26.62  1:48.98
1:26.62 (47.00)39.62

Blazing Barracudas-OH 108 Jeffers, Molly A 1:27.75  1:18.42
1:27.75 (47.78)39.97

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 109 McNeeley, Maggie G 1:28.54  1:27.85
1:28.54 (46.92)41.62

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  910 Valentine, Carli L 1:31.41  1:35.48
1:31.41 (49.26)42.15

Blazing Barracudas-OH  911 Gallagher, Guinevere J 1:31.93  1:36.29
1:31.93 (49.91)42.02

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1012 Parks, Paisley A 1:32.45  1:35.49
1:32.45 (48.66)43.79

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  913 Hartman, Maggie A 1:32.53  1:30.47
1:32.53 (48.79)43.74

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  914 Sylvain, Ainsley R 1:33.44  1:30.52
1:33.44 (51.54)41.90

Blazing Barracudas-OH  915 Lomasney, Maddie M 1:36.72  2:07.49
1:36.72 (52.03)44.69

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1016 Lamb, Matilda M 1:36.87  1:38.63
1:36.87 (50.53)46.34

Blazing Barracudas-OH  917 Fiorello, Mila R 1:37.61  1:45.08
1:37.61 (50.68)46.93

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1018 Hilber, GG G 1:38.69  1:50.00
1:38.69 (51.30)47.39

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1019 Cuffari, Valentina 1:39.72  1:43.00
1:39.72 (54.03)45.69

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  820 Kandare, Nora R 1:40.09  1:36.99
1:40.09 (54.68)45.41

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1021 Li, Olivia W 1:41.54  1:41.36
1:41.54 (54.12)47.42

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1022 Goar, Gg D 1:41.94  1:38.47
1:41.94 (52.88)49.06

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  923 Sullivan, Kate B 1:43.50  2:10.00
1:43.50 (56.03)47.47

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  924 Vander Wyst, Maggie 1:44.89  1:57.67
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1025 May, Sabrina H 1:47.11  1:48.79

1:47.11 (1:00.95)46.16

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1026 Manzanares, Ana M 1:47.23  1:54.12
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  827 Abens, Caroline L 1:50.42  1:52.63

1:50.42 (1:00.42)50.00
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(Event 1  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  928 Nowell, Samantha J 1:51.95  1:47.91
1:51.95 (1:00.69)51.26

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  829 Towarnicke, Ruth E 1:52.60  2:10.00
1:52.60 (1:01.42)51.18

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  930 Arra, Mary Ann J 1:54.49  1:48.85
1:54.49 (1:00.96)53.53

Blazing Barracudas-OH  831 DeAngelis, Kailyn N 1:55.07  1:44.49
1:55.07 (1:02.74)52.33

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  932 Loyd, Quinn G 1:56.19  1:57.29
1:56.19 (1:00.20)55.99

Blazing Barracudas-OH  733 Lomasney, Stella R 1:57.54  2:17.49
1:57.54 (1:01.24)56.30

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  834 Smith, Emma J 1:57.77  1:52.47
1:57.77 (1:04.98)52.79

Blazing Barracudas-OH  835 Poropat, Sloan R 1:59.71  2:10.49
1:59.71 (1:02.98)56.73

Blazing Barracudas-OH  736 Konow, Ariana L 2:00.58  1:45.99
2:00.58 (1:05.47)55.11

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  837 Fugate, Kayleigh M 2:02.55  1:54.53
2:02.55 (1:08.82)53.73

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  638 Blickensderfer, Amelia 2:05.06  2:00.00
2:05.06 (1:08.29)56.77

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  839 Graffi, Raelynn K 2:14.35  3:20.00
2:14.35 (1:10.78)1:03.57

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  940 Gunder, Della M 2:15.06  2:10.95
2:15.06 (1:16.66)58.40

Blazing Barracudas-OH  741 Cox, Raegan J 2:24.16  2:12.39
2:24.16 (1:11.53)1:12.63

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  742 Liebson, Rachel L 2:29.26  2:20.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  743 Goecke, Charlotte R 2:33.41  3:30.00

2:33.41 (1:24.93)1:08.48

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  544 Mohammadpour, Pari 2:44.87  2:37.32
2:44.87 (1:31.03)1:13.84

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  545 Zhu, Mia 2:54.67  2:46.68
2:54.67 (1:38.70)1:15.97

 
Event 2  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  91 Wang, Logan 1:08.64  1:10.71
1:08.64 (35.09)33.55

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  92 Turcinov, Mateo M 1:10.99  1:13.48
1:10.99 (38.01)32.98

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  93 Meisenzahl, George P 1:22.34  1:23.46
1:22.34 (45.16)37.18

Blazing Barracudas-OH  94 Navaneetha, Shri 1:28.88  1:25.49
1:28.88 (46.80)42.08

Blazing Barracudas-OH 105 Cox, Liam M 1:29.79  1:28.34
1:29.79 (46.88)42.91

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  96 Marshall, Landon R 1:30.88  1:29.10
1:30.88 (49.83)41.05

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 107 George, Vinny M 1:33.11  1:50.00
1:33.11 (50.29)42.82

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  98 Mastilenko, Andrew A 1:33.85  1:32.43
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(Event 2  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 109 Armour, Leo R 1:35.14  2:10.00
1:35.14 (54.36)40.78

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  810 Hamilton, Joey A 1:38.38  1:40.45
1:38.38 (52.44)45.94

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1011 Grunert, Ray K 1:41.01  2:04.33
1:41.01 (54.68)46.33

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1012 Noll, Jackson B 1:44.69  1:49.63
1:44.69 (56.79)47.90

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1013 Huffman, Spencer T 1:45.43  1:44.80
1:45.43 (56.13)49.30

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1014 Nikolov, Nick 1:46.00  1:55.00
1:46.00 (54.62)51.38

Blazing Barracudas-OH  815 Stuhler, Ben J 1:50.92  2:03.06
1:50.92 (57.50)53.42

Blazing Barracudas-OH  916 Volokhov, Max A 1:54.84  2:05.49
1:54.84 (1:01.66)53.18

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  817 Franco, Josh E 1:58.04  2:00.60
1:58.04 (1:04.68)53.36

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  718 Ormiston, Sean A 1:59.17  1:56.27
1:59.17 (1:03.85)55.32

Blazing Barracudas-OH  619 Li, Cyrus 2:01.89  1:58.99
2:01.89 (1:03.59)58.30

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  820 Donze, Sam W 2:27.99  2:20.00
2:27.99 (1:22.64)1:05.35

Blazing Barracudas-OH  621 Jeffers, Leo N 2:40.77  2:31.50
2:40.77 (1:29.79)1:10.98

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  722 Zhirkov, Erik 2:43.48  2:51.77
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  8--- Giovinazzi, Vinny J DQ  2:20.00

No touch on turn

 
Event 3  Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 101 Wilson, Heather M 2:53.84  2:49.28
2:53.84 (43.68)2:10.16 (47.18)1:22.98 (44.99)37.99

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  82 Jaroscak, Dylan S 3:26.86  3:30.00
3:26.86 (54.47)2:32.39 (54.67)1:37.72 (53.62)44.10

 
Event 4  Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 101 Todorinov, Jordan A 2:37.32  2:38.48
2:37.32 (39.11)1:58.21 (43.10)1:15.11 (40.42)34.69

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 102 Volpe, Jackson A 2:37.65  2:58.87
2:37.65 (38.12)1:59.53 (43.11)1:16.42 (40.66)35.76

Blazing Barracudas-OH 103 Petek, Caden J 2:49.80  2:47.10
2:49.80 (43.04)2:06.76 (45.22)1:21.54 (43.23)38.31

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  84 Miller, Wyatt 3:05.82  3:03.87
3:05.82 (47.97)2:17.85 (50.22)1:27.63 (46.50)41.13

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 105 Dechant, Louie L 3:33.00  4:20.00
3:33.00 (54.74)2:38.26 (57.68)1:40.58 (53.84)46.74

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  96 Barnes, George 3:37.00  3:20.33
3:37.00 (1:47.78)1:49.22 (58.62)50.60

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 10--- Hall, Matthew M DQ  3:47.22
False start

DQ (54.47)2:43.18 (54.64)1:48.54 (50.79)57.75
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Event 5  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 101 Hatfield, Kaylee Z 36.63  36.63
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 102 Ahern, Zoe L 38.29  38.39
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  93 Dawson, Eleanor M 39.15  39.88
Blazing Barracudas-OH  94 Spasic, Violet R 39.43  39.45
Blazing Barracudas-OH 105 Dunn, Katherine B 40.12  40.10
Blazing Barracudas-OH  96 Karpinski, Madison C 43.28  44.43
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 107 McNeeley, Maggie G 43.85  44.30
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 108 Carlisle, Corinne A 45.60  45.80
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  99 Sylvain, Ainsley R 46.16  49.33
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  810 Musser, Riley V 46.61  49.43
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1011 Hilber, GG G 46.69  46.72
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  712 Falatach, Faye A 47.61  46.26
Blazing Barracudas-OH  713 Titas, Emma J 48.93  53.79
Blazing Barracudas-OH  814 Dunn, Mary T 49.19  50.81
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1015 Li, Olivia W 49.58  51.79
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1016 Cuffari, Valentina 49.73  50.81
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  817 Towarnicke, Ruth E 51.86  52.75
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  918 Spiro, Caroline K 51.90  51.70
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  919 Hartman, Maggie A 51.98  49.91
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1020 Caruso, Emerson A 52.06  50.15
Blazing Barracudas-OH  821 Yang, Yutong 52.07  53.28
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  922 McCorkindale, Kyah H 53.14  55.34
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1023 Wisco-Sparks, Lena M 53.22  53.35
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  624 Blickensderfer, Amelia 53.33  1:00.00
Blazing Barracudas-OH  925 Lomasney, Maddie M 53.98  55.14
Blazing Barracudas-OH  826 Otterbacher, Elizabeth G 54.59  55.19
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  827 Kandare, Nora R 54.86  49.89
Blazing Barracudas-OH  928 Fiorello, Mila R 54.87  58.60
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  829 Smith, Emma J 55.47  52.50
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  930 Sullivan, Kate B 55.66  53.96
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  931 Arra, Mary Ann J 55.69  55.69
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  932 Loyd, Quinn G 56.95  56.75
Blazing Barracudas-OH  833 Poropat, Sloan R 57.79  1:20.49
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1034 Lamb, Matilda M 59.82  55.86
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1035 Knirsch, Claire M 1:00.63  1:00.00
Blazing Barracudas-OH  836 Otterbacher, Nela H 1:02.43  57.40
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  837 Abens, Caroline L 1:03.02  56.28
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  938 Armstrong, Alma M 1:03.34  59.47
Blazing Barracudas-OH  839 DeAngelis, Kailyn N 1:03.55  56.49
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  640 Mahon, Taylor R 1:03.59  1:16.40
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  541 Zhu, Mia 1:05.64  1:05.75
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  842 Nangle, Mica C 1:06.52  1:10.74
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1043 Campbell, Ellie L 1:07.15  1:00.00
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  944 Gunder, Della M 1:10.92  1:00.80
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  745 Liebson, Rachel L 1:12.11  1:19.78
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  746 Goecke, Charlotte R 1:16.95  1:27.00
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  547 Mohammadpour, Pari 1:41.72  1:16.76
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 10--- Butler, Sienna R DQ  57.60

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 10--- Appling, Olivia R DQ  49.03
Multiple strokes past vertical at turn



Rocky River High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:08 AM  1/5/2026  Page 5

LSSC New Year's Invitational 2026 - 1/4/2026

Results

(Event 5  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  7--- Appling, Ava G DQ  1:07.83
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

 
Event 6  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  91 Anderson, Westin C 37.79  39.77
Blazing Barracudas-OH  92 Wang, Logan 38.60  38.41
Blazing Barracudas-OH  93 Navaneetha, Shri 43.66  43.60
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 104 Klingman, Zeke W 44.13  46.62
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 105 Boehm, Emmett H 45.44  44.25
Blazing Barracudas-OH  96 Parker, Max H 46.47  45.24
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  87 Hamilton, Joey A 47.80  49.46
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  98 Mastilenko, Andrew A 48.94  47.81
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 109 Dechant, Louie L 49.05  1:15.00
Blazing Barracudas-OH  810 Dragar, Nicholas J 49.21  50.49
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1011 Korba, Parker D 49.68  51.58
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1012 Noll, Jackson B 50.49  53.56
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1013 Li, Ryan 50.95  56.35
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1014 George, Vinny M 51.11  51.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  815 Grunert, Seby R 52.64  58.79
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1016 Gerritsen, Marshall 54.05  1:08.32
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1017 Grunert, Ray K 54.35  57.34
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  918 Rottenborn, Jack J 57.04  55.59
Blazing Barracudas-OH  819 Stuhler, Ben J 1:00.09  55.12
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  820 Donze, Sam W 1:00.35  1:07.10
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  821 Franco, Josh E 1:01.27  1:02.47
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  722 Ormiston, Sean A 1:01.53  59.46
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  823 Giovinazzi, Vinny J 1:04.62  1:02.81
Blazing Barracudas-OH  624 Li, Cyrus 1:05.56  1:05.99
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  925 Jansen, Grant A 1:05.99  1:20.41
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  826 Sweeney, Miguel A 1:09.80  1:04.10
Blazing Barracudas-OH  627 Jeffers, Leo N 1:11.24  59.47
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  728 Sweeney, Alejandro I 1:22.82  1:33.54
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  629 Jansen, Trevor R 1:23.78  1:36.29
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  730 Zhirkov, Erik 1:32.51  1:49.97
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  7--- Knific, Ben G DQ  1:34.41

Not on back off wall

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 10--- Armour, Leo R DQ  49.49
Delay initiating arm pull at turn

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  8--- Lamb, Trip T DQ  56.37
Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

 
Event 7  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 101 Perk, Hadley R 1:21.72  1:28.75
1:21.72 (41.04)40.68

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 102 Wilson, Heather M 1:24.41  1:26.54
1:24.41 (43.23)41.18

Blazing Barracudas-OH 103 Jeffers, Molly A 1:29.10  1:28.55
1:29.10 (45.80)43.30

Blazing Barracudas-OH  94 Wang, Melody X 1:37.40  1:41.92
1:37.40 (50.66)46.74
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(Event 7  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  95 Valentine, Carli L 1:37.96  1:43.41
1:37.96 (51.13)46.83

Blazing Barracudas-OH  96 Smolko, Collins L 1:43.99  1:35.22
1:43.99 (54.11)49.88

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 107 Goar, Gg D 1:48.91  1:53.18
1:48.91 ( )1:48.91

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  9--- Berkobein, Charli DQ  2:07.10
No touch at turn

DQ (1:03.36)1:02.60

 
Event 8  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 101 Todorinov, Jordan A 1:17.86  1:17.35
1:17.86 (39.84)38.02

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  92 Meisenzahl, George P 1:32.93  1:32.14
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  93 Knific, Sam J 1:38.39  1:38.61

1:38.39 (50.57)47.82

Blazing Barracudas-OH 104 Cox, Liam M 1:38.63  1:44.48
1:38.63 (51.36)47.27

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  85 Hamilton, Joey A 1:39.45  1:41.64
1:39.45 (51.49)47.96

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  96 Marshall, Landon R 1:40.73  1:47.14
1:40.73 (52.67)48.06

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  87 Miller, Wyatt 1:42.49  1:49.01
1:42.49 (53.57)48.92

Blazing Barracudas-OH 108 Li, Ryan 1:52.94  1:56.15
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 109 Huffman, Spencer T 1:55.35  2:06.80

1:55.35 (1:00.75)54.60

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1010 Nikolov, Nick 1:57.26  1:56.93
1:57.26 (58.75)58.51

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  9--- Barnes, George DQ  1:47.15
Not on back off wall

DQ (59.32)56.77

 
Event 9  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 101 Ahern, Zoe L 40.70  39.58
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 102 Hatfield, Kaylee Z 42.39  41.44
Blazing Barracudas-OH 103 Perk, Hadley R 43.39  41.60
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 104 Millen, Samantha A 46.59  45.73
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 105 Spencer, Hadley R 48.28  47.93
Blazing Barracudas-OH  96 Smolko, Collins L 52.33  49.38
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 107 Cuffari, Valentina 53.84  54.08
Blazing Barracudas-OH 108 Parks, Paisley A 54.86  1:00.85
Blazing Barracudas-OH  99 Fiorello, Mila R 55.74  55.22
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  710 Falatach, Faye A 56.57  55.35
Blazing Barracudas-OH  811 Yang, Yutong 56.76  57.95
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  912 Hartman, Maggie A 58.00  57.27
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  813 Jaroscak, Dylan S 59.11  57.00
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1014 Campbell, Ellie L 1:01.24  1:00.37
Blazing Barracudas-OH  815 Dunn, Mary T 1:01.29  1:02.19
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  916 Vander Wyst, Maggie 1:02.24  1:01.80
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1017 Hilber, GG G 1:02.86  1:00.09
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(Event 9  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  918 Spiro, Caroline K 1:03.17  1:00.57
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  919 Armstrong, Alma M 1:03.71  57.42
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1020 Knirsch, Claire M 1:05.64  1:05.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1021 Lamb, Matilda M 1:07.32  1:09.77
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1022 Butler, Sienna R 1:08.05  1:11.37
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  923 Berkobein, Charli 1:08.73  1:18.12
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  824 Nangle, Mica C 1:09.29  1:04.86
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  925 Sullivan, Kate B 1:11.36  1:14.75
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  826 Towarnicke, Ruth E 1:12.83  1:04.41
Blazing Barracudas-OH  827 Otterbacher, Nela H 1:13.37  1:08.45
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1028 Manzanares, Ana M 1:14.41  1:35.49
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  829 Fugate, Kayleigh M 1:17.82  1:20.00
Blazing Barracudas-OH  830 Otterbacher, Elizabeth G 1:17.93  1:11.62
Blazing Barracudas-OH  731 Lomasney, Stella R 1:20.10  1:10.49
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  732 Liebson, Rachel L 1:24.91  1:25.00
Blazing Barracudas-OH  733 Cox, Raegan J 1:43.89  1:45.49
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  6--- Mahon, Taylor R DQ  1:30.00

Scissors kick

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  8--- Graffi, Raelynn K DQ  1:30.00
Alternating Kick

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  7--- Appling, Ava G DQ  1:30.00
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  8--- Kandare, Nora R DQ  1:07.89
Non-simultaneous arms

Blazing Barracudas-OH  8--- Poropat, Sloan R DQ  1:45.49
Scissors kick

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  9--- Gunder, Della M DQ  1:05.00
Scissors kick

Blazing Barracudas-OH  7--- Titas, Emma J DQ  1:13.22
Alternating Kick

Blazing Barracudas-OH  9--- Lomasney, Maddie M DQ  1:01.49
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 10--- Caruso, Emerson A DQ  1:02.03
Downward butterfly kick

Blazing Barracudas-OH  8--- DeAngelis, Kailyn N DQ  1:01.49
One hand touch

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 10--- Carlisle, Corinne A DQ  55.74
Downward butterfly kick

Blazing Barracudas-OH  8--- Fileviez, Amelie DQ  1:00.43
Downward butterfly kick

Blazing Barracudas-OH  7--- Konow, Ariana L DQ  1:14.99
One hand touch

 
Event 10  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 101 Klingman, Zeke W 47.03  48.81
Blazing Barracudas-OH  92 Anderson, Westin C 48.37  49.10
Blazing Barracudas-OH  93 Navaneetha, Shri 52.43  51.15
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  94 Turcinov, Mateo M 52.50  55.26
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 105 Grunert, Ray K 58.07  58.90
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 106 Hall, Matthew M 58.93  59.34
Blazing Barracudas-OH  97 Parker, Max H 58.95  52.55
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(Event 10  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  88 Stuhler, Ben J 59.00  1:11.46
Blazing Barracudas-OH  89 Dragar, Nicholas J 59.55  1:01.81
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1010 Li, Ryan 1:02.55  1:00.98
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1011 Korba, Parker D 1:02.79  1:01.05
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1012 Boehm, Emmett H 1:03.52  1:00.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  813 Giovinazzi, Vinny J 1:09.22  1:15.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  814 Grunert, Seby R 1:09.72  1:09.71
Blazing Barracudas-OH  9*15 Volokhov, Max A 1:12.36  1:13.18
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 10*15 Gerritsen, Marshall 1:12.36  1:14.29
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  717 Ormiston, Sean A 1:19.43  1:14.26
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  9--- Jansen, Grant A DQ  1:13.62

One hand touch

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  8--- Donze, Sam W DQ  1:30.00
One hand touch

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  9--- Rottenborn, Jack J DQ  1:20.00
Alternating Kick

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  7--- Knific, Ben G DQ  1:45.00
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  8--- Lamb, Trip T DQ  1:10.00
Scissors kick

Blazing Barracudas-OH  6--- Li, Cyrus DQ  1:21.99
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  7--- Sweeney, Alejandro I DQ  1:40.00
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  8--- Sweeney, Miguel A DQ  1:30.00
Arms two strokes underwater

 
Event 11  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 101 Ahern, Zoe L 1:31.65  1:31.62
1:31.65 (47.78)43.87

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 102 Wisco-Sparks, Lena M 1:46.63  1:43.90
1:46.63 (56.25)50.38

Blazing Barracudas-OH  93 Gallagher, Guinevere J 1:47.88  1:52.66
Blazing Barracudas-OH  94 Wang, Melody X 1:51.45  1:50.49

1:51.45 (57.20)54.25

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 105 McNeeley, Maggie G 1:53.21  1:54.65
1:53.21 (58.54)54.67

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  96 David, Sullivan H 1:55.12  1:50.60
1:55.12 (59.91)55.21

Blazing Barracudas-OH 107 Li, Olivia W 1:59.82  2:12.22
1:59.82 (1:03.06)56.76

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  98 Sylvain, Ainsley R 2:00.99  1:56.18
2:00.99 (1:03.95)57.04

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  89 Jaroscak, Dylan S 2:08.17  2:02.35
2:08.17 (1:05.60)1:02.57

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1010 Campbell, Ellie L 2:08.18  2:09.51
2:08.18 (1:07.74)1:00.44

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1011 Knirsch, Claire M 2:16.80  2:15.00
2:16.80 (1:11.71)1:05.09

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  912 Vander Wyst, Maggie 2:17.38  2:10.00
2:17.38 (1:10.88)1:06.50

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  913 Nowell, Samantha J 2:33.45  2:33.06



Rocky River High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:08 AM  1/5/2026  Page 9

LSSC New Year's Invitational 2026 - 1/4/2026

Results

 
Event 12  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  91 Knific, Sam J 1:57.01  1:59.11
1:57.01 (1:01.83)55.18

 
Event 13  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 101 Perk, Hadley R 36.21  36.01
Blazing Barracudas-OH  92 Spasic, Violet R 37.76  37.65
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 103 Millen, Samantha A 38.15  38.33
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  94 Dawson, Eleanor M 39.94  39.16
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 105 Spencer, Hadley R 40.22  42.34
Blazing Barracudas-OH 106 Dunn, Katherine B 40.54  40.19
Blazing Barracudas-OH 107 Parks, Paisley A 48.48  53.91
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 108 Appling, Olivia R 48.93  46.65
Blazing Barracudas-OH  99 Smolko, Collins L 49.82  46.41
Blazing Barracudas-OH  810 Yang, Yutong 50.97  57.88
Blazing Barracudas-OH  911 Wang, Melody X 51.00  53.31
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  912 David, Sullivan H 51.05  50.93
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  913 Valentine, Carli L 53.05  51.73
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1014 May, Sabrina H 53.57  51.20
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1015 Wisco-Sparks, Lena M 57.95  59.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1016 Goar, Gg D 59.44  58.46
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  917 Nowell, Samantha J 1:00.22  57.04
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1018 Manzanares, Ana M 1:01.77  1:35.49
Blazing Barracudas-OH  719 Titas, Emma J 1:02.76  1:12.39
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  720 Falatach, Faye A 1:04.29  55.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1021 Butler, Sienna R 1:11.84  1:05.90
Blazing Barracudas-OH  722 Konow, Ariana L 1:12.21  59.99
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  923 Berkobein, Charli 1:16.48  1:01.12
Blazing Barracudas-OH  824 Fileviez, Amelie 1:20.62  1:17.49
Blazing Barracudas-OH  825 Otterbacher, Nela H 1:21.55  1:12.49
Blazing Barracudas-OH  726 Cox, Raegan J 1:24.18  1:45.49
Blazing Barracudas-OH  8--- Otterbacher, Elizabeth G DQ  1:27.41

Arms underwater recovery

Blazing Barracudas-OH  7--- Lomasney, Stella R DQ  1:20.49
Arms underwater recovery

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  6--- Mahon, Taylor R DQ  1:30.00
Arms underwater recovery

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  8--- Abens, Caroline L DQ  58.79
Non-simultaneous arms

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  6--- Blickensderfer, Amelia DQ  1:00.00
Arms underwater recovery

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  9--- Arra, Mary Ann J DQ  1:21.30
Alternating Kick

 
Event 14  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 101 Volpe, Jackson A 35.35  36.88
Blazing Barracudas-OH  92 Anderson, Westin C 38.61  38.18
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  93 Turcinov, Mateo M 39.60  39.61
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 104 Klingman, Zeke W 41.90  42.98
Blazing Barracudas-OH 105 Petek, Caden J 44.37  42.80
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(Event 14  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  96 Parker, Max H 49.89  44.03
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 107 Armour, Leo R 50.12  58.59
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 108 George, Vinny M 52.64  1:00.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  99 Knific, Sam J 52.78  51.81
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1010 Boehm, Emmett H 53.04  52.10
Blazing Barracudas-OH  811 Dragar, Nicholas J 56.74  52.87
Blazing Barracudas-OH  912 Volokhov, Max A 1:03.78  1:10.74
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 10--- Gerritsen, Marshall DQ  1:25.58

Arms underwater recovery

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  9--- Barnes, George DQ  1:00.33
Non-simultaneous arms

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 10--- Huffman, Spencer T DQ  1:22.01
Arms underwater recovery

 
Event 15  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 101 Wilson, Heather M 1:36.00  1:30.77
1:36.00 (50.89)45.11

Blazing Barracudas-OH 102 Jeffers, Molly A 1:40.16  1:34.32
1:40.16 (54.74)45.42

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  93 David, Sullivan H 1:54.20  2:15.00
1:54.20 (58.96)55.24

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  84 Musser, Riley V 2:01.59  2:00.00
2:01.59 (1:13.38)48.21

 
Event 16  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 101 Cox, Liam M 1:50.35  1:50.49
1:50.35 (1:01.13)49.22

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  92 Meisenzahl, George P 1:50.80  1:50.00
1:50.80 (59.95)50.85

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  93 Marshall, Landon R 2:18.26  1:56.71
2:18.26 (1:19.22)59.04

 
Event 17  Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  91 Spasic, Violet R 3:05.28  3:06.61
3:05.28 (41.07)2:24.21 (58.57)1:25.64 (45.38)40.26

Blazing Barracudas-OH  92 Karpinski, Madison C 3:16.06  3:20.49
3:16.06 (44.91)2:31.15 (56.05)1:35.10 (51.43)43.67

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  93 Dawson, Eleanor M 3:16.19  3:22.88
3:16.19 (44.26)2:31.93 (1:00.30)1:31.63 (45.22)46.41

Blazing Barracudas-OH  94 Gallagher, Guinevere J 3:37.88  3:19.22
3:37.88 (52.93)2:44.95 (58.75)1:46.20 (58.70)47.50

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  85 Musser, Riley V 3:54.98  3:30.00
 
Event 18  Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  91 Wang, Logan 2:52.71  2:57.22
2:52.71 (35.68)2:17.03 (50.21)1:26.82 (44.05)42.77

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 102 Todorinov, Jordan A 2:53.47  2:54.26
2:53.47 (36.29)2:17.18 (55.88)1:21.30 (41.48)39.82

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 103 Volpe, Jackson A 3:01.36  3:07.79
3:01.36 (39.54)2:21.82 (56.26)1:25.56 (43.30)42.26
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(Event 18  Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 104 Petek, Caden J 3:23.25  3:00.51
3:23.25 (41.90)2:41.35 (1:03.21)1:38.14 (52.63)45.51

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  85 Miller, Wyatt 3:55.47  3:21.03
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 10--- Hall, Matthew M DQ  4:01.11

Delay initiating turn after past vertical - back

DQ (54.63)3:16.51 (1:08.73)2:07.78 (1:02.09)1:05.69

 
Event 19  Girls 11 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 131 Jeffers, Beatrice A 1:08.41  1:07.71
1:08.41 (35.07)33.34

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 132 Kirst, Cora M 1:09.55  1:08.93
1:09.55 (36.10)33.45

Blazing Barracudas-OH 123 Wang, Leah 1:12.61  1:15.67
1:12.61 (37.22)35.39

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 124 Keckan, Mackenna R 1:12.73  1:14.47
1:12.73 (36.91)35.82

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 115 Kavalenka, Alyona D 1:13.25  1:10.91
1:13.25 (38.04)35.21

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 116 Buffa, Gianna J 1:13.28  1:14.96
1:13.28 (37.90)35.38

Unattached-OH 147 Laven, Daphne J 1:13.46  1:13.02
1:13.46 (38.02)35.44

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 138 Lundgard, Jane J 1:14.09  1:11.38
1:14.09 (38.56)35.53

Blazing Barracudas-OH 129 Stocum, Julia R 1:14.60  1:12.99
1:14.60 (38.40)36.20

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1310 Weinberger, Gretchen E 1:17.11  1:16.84
1:17.11 (39.84)37.27

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1211 Taylor, Ainsley 1:17.15  1:19.91
1:17.15 (40.45)36.70

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1312 Morse, Mariana C 1:18.10  1:18.41
1:18.10 (39.39)38.71

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1113 Turcinov, Isabela M 1:19.50  1:22.00
1:19.50 (40.98)38.52

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1314 Gordy, Olivia M 1:19.78  1:20.02
1:19.78 (41.99)37.79

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1115 Stewart, Emmy S 1:19.84  1:25.08
1:19.84 (42.07)37.77

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1316 Lee, Beth 1:20.02  1:18.05
1:20.02 (40.15)39.87

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1217 Rautenberg, Ellia J 1:21.87  1:22.16
1:21.87 (41.56)40.31

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1318 Perkins, June E 1:22.71  1:23.39
1:22.71 (42.92)39.79

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1319 Krewson, Caitlin J 1:24.55  1:23.13
1:24.55 (43.38)41.17

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1120 Corradetti, Aria M 1:24.72  1:55.01
1:24.72 (43.16)41.56

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1221 Yang, Yuchen G 1:25.14  1:24.29
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1122 Murtha, Jane M 1:25.32  2:00.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1423 Mellino, Lucy C 1:25.49  1:23.10

1:25.49 (42.32)43.17

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1224 Krusinski, Elliot R 1:25.59  1:25.86
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(Event 19  Girls 11 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1225 Bassett, Grania S 1:26.20  1:29.22
1:26.20 (45.05)41.15

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1126 Kim, Naida 1:26.50  1:47.93
1:26.50 (44.62)41.88

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1327 Tabora, Neko S 1:26.70  1:28.70
1:26.70 (44.46)42.24

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1328 Aylward, Lucy M 1:27.22  1:28.50
1:27.22 (45.01)42.21

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1329 Condur, Ade L 1:28.00  1:24.59
1:28.00 (45.46)42.54

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1130 Condur, Ana S 1:28.16  1:30.97
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1231 Fenton, Lucy A 1:28.92  1:30.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1232 Allen, Cora B 1:29.61  1:43.02

1:29.61 (46.89)42.72

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1133 Buzzelli, Emmi G 1:30.04  1:28.93
1:30.04 (46.29)43.75

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1334 Pavicic, Hadley L 1:33.11  1:25.75
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1135 Hartman, Millie M 1:33.17  1:40.00

1:33.17 (48.62)44.55

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1236 Naro, Chloe V 1:40.90  1:50.00
1:40.90 (52.75)48.15

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1137 Schuessler, Emma M 1:42.30  1:46.25
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1338 Reed, Emma C 1:42.91  1:49.42

1:42.91 (54.77)48.14

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1139 Rahz, Reagan E 1:48.09  1:45.49
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1240 Ditzler, Paige M 1:48.75  2:20.00

1:48.75 (59.25)49.50

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1241 Krajnak, Eloise A 1:52.25  2:40.00
1:52.25 (59.58)52.67

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1142 Kessler, Rory E 2:00.39  3:00.00
2:00.39 (1:04.45)55.94

Blazing Barracudas-OH 11--- Titas, Riley S DQ  1:36.28
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 12--- McBride, Brynn DQ  1:52.71

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

DQ (54.58)56.68

Rec2Connect Razorsharks-OH 12--- Murtaugh, Meghan DQ  1:53.64
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

DQ (51.48)49.63

 
Event 20  Boys 11 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 131 Ghioda, Jayden I 1:03.51  1:03.79
1:03.51 (33.06)30.45

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 132 Gibson, William J 1:06.85  1:06.69
1:06.85 (34.30)32.55

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 123 Kovijanich, Reagan D 1:08.51  1:07.29
1:08.51 (35.62)32.89

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 144 Korba, Dylan M 1:10.28  1:13.88
1:10.28 (36.72)33.56

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 125 Krpata, Cam D 1:13.87  1:11.22
1:13.87 (38.17)35.70

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 126 Valentine, Wyatt L 1:14.13  1:16.10
1:14.13 (37.16)36.97
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(Event 20  Boys 11 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 137 Le, Jadon 1:17.35  1:33.76
1:17.35 (38.93)38.42

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 118 Bommer, William M 1:17.70  1:19.00
1:17.70 (39.80)37.90

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 139 Sun, Channing 1:18.47  1:28.95
1:18.47 (40.76)37.71

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1310 Mazhar, Ismail 1:18.91  1:21.95
1:18.91 (40.01)38.90

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1111 Dragar, Benjamin S 1:19.66  1:20.62
1:19.66 (41.14)38.52

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1212 Roehl, Ben T 1:20.64  1:30.00
1:20.64 (41.44)39.20

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1113 Wagner, Zachary J 1:21.47  1:20.43
1:21.47 (41.89)39.58

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1214 Navaneetha, Hari 1:22.38  1:41.09
1:22.38 (42.94)39.44

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1215 Hoopingarner, Blake S 1:23.23  1:21.11
1:23.23 (41.98)41.25

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1216 Gerstenhaber, Aaron C 1:24.09  1:24.86
1:24.09 (43.62)40.47

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1317 Wiker, Timmy A 1:24.95  1:50.00
1:24.95 (43.56)41.39

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1118 Abens, Michael B 1:31.57  1:39.46
1:31.57 (47.73)43.84

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1219 Giovinazzi, Luca J 1:32.05  1:50.00
1:32.05 (47.85)44.20

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1220 Budiman, Felix S 1:34.75  1:30.00
1:34.75 (48.43)46.32

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1121 DeAngelis, CJ J 1:39.10  1:45.49
1:39.10 (50.74)48.36

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1222 Levey, Trevor 1:40.86  1:39.16
1:40.86 (52.53)48.33

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1123 Ayyappan, Liam R 1:41.72  1:42.73
1:41.72 (51.79)49.93

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1124 Ormiston, Collin D 1:42.82  1:37.88
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1225 Fehring, Brady A 1:43.32  2:00.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1126 Shaw, Gabriel M 1:44.96  2:30.00

1:44.96 (54.45)50.51

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1127 Zmijewski, Andrew 1:46.21  1:52.13
1:46.21 (56.77)49.44

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1228 Armstrong, Avery N 1:48.68  1:45.00
1:48.68 (57.33)51.35

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1129 Polavar, Sami P 1:49.01  1:52.89
1:49.01 (56.86)52.15

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1230 Christel, Drew H 1:50.31  3:00.00
1:50.31 (58.03)52.28

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1231 Amity, Alex P 1:52.50  2:20.00
1:52.50 (59.25)53.25

Rec2Connect Razorsharks-OH 2132 Argenti, Evan M 1:52.58  1:40.57
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1133 Andrei, Samuel R 1:55.11  2:12.20

1:55.11 (1:01.20)53.91

Rec2Connect Razorsharks-OH 1334 Hackerd, Ben 1:59.35  2:01.23
1:59.35 (1:03.48)55.87
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(Event 20  Boys 11 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1135 Graffi, Ryan P 2:10.10  3:30.00
2:10.10 (1:08.21)1:01.89

Rec2Connect Razorsharks-OH 1336 Meade, Kyle 3:31.43  3:24.26
3:31.43 (1:50.78)1:40.65

Rec2Connect Razorsharks-OH 1437 McDonough, Timmy N 5:05.00  2:45.99
5:05.00 (2:43.50)2:21.50

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 12--- Dolinsky, Jacob DQ  2:11.66
Delay initiating turn after past vertical

DQ (1:05.03)59.89

Blazing Barracudas-OH 11--- Jimenez, Nico A DQ  1:15.04
False start

DQ (38.01)36.11

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 11--- Muralidharan, Dilushan DQ  1:51.98
Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

DQ (1:01.56)57.27

Rec2Connect Razorsharks-OH 16--- Coffey, Joseph DQ  2:45.98
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 12--- Albakour, Xavier J DQ  2:10.00
Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

DQ (55.22)46.93

 
Event 21  Girls 11 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 141 Verderber, Penelope J 2:26.13  2:23.87
2:26.13 (37.09)1:49.04 (37.40)1:11.64 (37.06)34.58

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 132 Ormiston, Evelyn J 2:30.93  2:37.61
2:30.93 (38.32)1:52.61 (38.45)1:14.16 (38.12)36.04

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 113 Brittain, Juliet L 2:33.21  2:33.14
2:33.21 (37.68)1:55.53 (39.40)1:16.13 (38.99)37.14

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 114 Kavalenka, Alyona D 2:38.02  2:37.51
2:38.02 (39.36)1:58.66 (40.60)1:18.06 (40.52)37.54

Blazing Barracudas-OH 115 Li, Zoey 2:39.82  2:37.66
2:39.82 (39.88)1:59.94 (41.10)1:18.84 (40.71)38.13

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 116 Kim, Naida 2:58.28  3:20.95
2:58.28 (44.00)2:14.28 (46.49)1:27.79 (45.19)42.60

Blazing Barracudas-OH 117 Li, Chelsea 3:00.52  3:06.96
3:00.52 (45.57)2:14.95 (46.72)1:28.23 (46.09)42.14

Blazing Barracudas-OH 118 Corradetti, Aria M 3:04.97  3:50.99
3:04.97 (46.99)2:17.98 (48.47)1:29.51 ( )

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 139 Krewson, Caitlin J 3:09.65  3:01.75
3:09.65 (47.56)2:22.09 (49.77)1:32.32 (48.31)44.01

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1310 Eck, Clem L 3:13.15  3:20.00
3:13.15 (50.45)2:22.70 ( )43.32

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1211 McNamee, Abby A 3:13.19  3:40.00
3:13.19 (48.82)2:24.37 (53.02)1:31.35 ( )

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1312 Pilkington, Maryn R 3:16.85  3:30.00
3:16.85 (48.84)2:28.01 (51.41)1:36.60 (50.24)46.36

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1113 Edilyan, Catherine D 3:26.30  3:42.99
3:26.30 (51.64)2:34.66 (54.04)1:40.62 (54.31)46.31

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1114 Umarkar, Veeva P 3:37.47  4:40.00
3:37.47 (57.64)2:39.83 (58.13)1:41.70 (55.01)46.69
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Event 22  Boys 11 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 121 Klingman, Elliott T 2:37.06  3:03.54
2:37.06 (38.41)1:58.65 (41.85)1:16.80 (41.02)35.78

Blazing Barracudas-OH 112 Seither, Bennie J 2:38.89  2:40.51
2:38.89 (40.05)1:58.84 (40.33)1:18.51 (40.12)38.39

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 123 Kormos, Jacob G 3:00.06  3:13.79
3:00.06 (45.57)2:14.49 (46.86)1:27.63 (45.74)41.89

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 124 Smith, Ben Z 3:03.72  3:30.00
3:03.72 (46.27)2:17.45 (48.77)1:28.68 (47.20)41.48

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 125 Gerstenhaber, Aaron C 3:11.19  3:30.00
3:11.19 (2:29.58)41.61

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 116 Nowell, Matthew M 3:16.80  3:20.37
3:16.80 (1:40.13)1:36.67 (50.14)46.53

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 127 Zeren, Berk 3:20.23  3:50.00
3:20.23 (50.59)2:29.64 (51.59)1:38.05 (49.94)48.11

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 11--- Shaw, Gabriel M DQ  5:00.00
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

DQ (56.54)2:46.68 (58.71)1:47.97 (56.51)51.46

 
Event 23  Girls 11 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 111 Hartman, Danielle C 1:23.66  1:25.19
1:23.66 (43.47)40.19

Blazing Barracudas-OH 132 Perkins, June E 1:24.66  1:20.79
1:24.66 (43.10)41.56

Unattached-OH 143 Laven, Daphne J 1:25.44  1:27.25
1:25.44 (45.53)39.91

Blazing Barracudas-OH 134 Lee, Beth 1:25.51  1:22.17
1:25.51 (43.91)41.60

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 13*5 Lundgard, Jane J 1:26.96  1:23.32
1:26.96 (46.45)40.51

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 11*5 Morelli, Mackenzie L 1:26.96  1:25.93
1:26.96 (47.33)39.63

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 117 Kavalenka, Alyona D 1:30.26  1:26.63
1:30.26 (47.85)42.41

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 118 Stewart, Emmy S 1:30.30  1:30.62
1:30.30 (48.22)42.08

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 149 Verderber, Penelope J 1:30.46  1:24.89
1:30.46 (48.31)42.15

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1210 Taylor, Ainsley 1:30.58  1:32.48
1:30.58 (47.41)43.17

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1311 Ghoul, Kathryn 1:31.08  1:31.65
1:31.08 (46.99)44.09

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1312 Weinberger, Gretchen E 1:31.49  1:29.13
1:31.49 (48.98)42.51

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1213 Krusinski, Elliot R 1:32.53  1:36.21
1:32.53 (48.65)43.88

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1214 Stocum, Julia R 1:34.04  1:40.71
1:34.04 (50.64)43.40

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1215 Fenton, Lucy A 1:35.17  1:37.38
1:35.17 (48.94)46.23

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1416 Park, Leenah 1:35.46  1:34.31
1:35.46 (51.35)44.11
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(Event 23  Girls 11 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1217 Rautenberg, Ellia J 1:35.66  1:37.53
1:35.66 (50.45)45.21

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1318 Gordy, Olivia M 1:36.12  1:39.54
1:36.12 (51.64)44.48

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1319 Morse, Mariana C 1:37.29  1:38.84
1:37.29 (50.75)46.54

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1320 Aylward, Lucy M 1:38.52  1:39.55
1:38.52 (51.01)47.51

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1421 Mellino, Lucy C 1:38.57  1:40.41
1:38.57 (51.39)47.18

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1322 Eck, Clem L 1:38.66  1:38.90
1:38.66 (52.39)46.27

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1123 Titas, Riley S 1:39.43  2:01.26
1:39.43 (54.51)44.92

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1224 Yang, Yuchen G 1:40.92  1:39.91
1:40.92 (53.13)47.79

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1225 Bassett, Grania S 1:41.49  1:41.22
1:41.49 (54.10)47.39

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1226 Allen, Cora B 1:42.48  1:39.39
1:42.48 (55.06)47.42

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1127 Murtha, Jane M 1:42.50  2:39.90
1:42.50 (53.69)48.81

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1228 Woodworth, Lydia M 1:43.81  1:42.73
1:43.81 (55.77)48.04

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1129 Li, Chelsea 1:43.93  1:44.63
1:43.93 (55.43)48.50

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1130 Corradetti, Aria M 1:43.99  1:59.51
1:43.99 (55.33)48.66

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1131 Hartman, Millie M 1:44.29  2:10.00
1:44.29 (55.99)48.30

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1332 Tabora, Neko S 1:45.46  1:50.00
1:45.46 (54.82)50.64

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1333 Pilkington, Maryn R 1:45.81  1:53.42
1:45.81 (55.89)49.92

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1234 Marshall, Ryla B 1:46.22  1:50.54
1:46.22 (57.25)48.97

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1135 Buzzelli, Emmi G 1:46.28  1:48.12
1:46.28 (57.47)48.81

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1136 Condur, Ana S 1:49.35  1:55.00
1:49.35 (58.44)50.91

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1137 Edilyan, Catherine D 2:00.44  1:52.15
2:00.44 (1:03.66)56.78

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1138 Rahz, Reagan E 2:03.53  1:55.49
2:03.53 (1:04.02)59.51

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1239 McBride, Brynn 2:05.50  2:07.89
2:05.50 (1:03.62)1:01.88

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1340 Reed, Emma C 2:08.65  2:31.04
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1141 Kessler, Rory E 2:58.98  3:20.00

2:58.98 (1:30.17)1:28.81

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 12--- Nemeth, Sophia S DQ  3:00.00
Scissors kick

DQ (1:14.56)1:02.27
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(Event 23  Girls 11 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 11--- Schuessler, Emma M DQ  2:27.22
Downward butterfly kick

DQ (1:14.47)1:03.62

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 12--- Krajnak, Eloise A DQ  3:00.00
Scissors kick

DQ (1:16.67)1:09.37

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 11--- Umarkar, Veeva P DQ  2:20.00
Scissors kick

DQ (1:07.51)1:02.88

 
Event 24  Boys 11 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 131 Ghioda, Jayden I 1:18.62  1:17.17
1:18.62 (42.10)36.52

Blazing Barracudas-OH 112 Lee, David 1:18.87  1:17.70
1:18.87 (41.36)37.51

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 123 Wanosik, Evan J 1:23.63  1:23.06
1:23.63 (44.89)38.74

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 144 Korba, Dylan M 1:25.34  1:30.00
1:25.34 (46.04)39.30

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 135 Le, Jadon 1:26.42  1:30.91
1:26.42 (44.30)42.12

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 136 Sun, Channing 1:28.98  1:26.21
1:28.98 (47.75)41.23

Blazing Barracudas-OH 117 Jimenez, Nico A 1:29.53  1:29.92
1:29.53 (46.20)43.33

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 128 Roehl, Ben T 1:31.32  1:30.62
1:31.32 (48.35)42.97

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 139 Mazhar, Ismail 1:31.69  1:31.16
1:31.69 (47.99)43.70

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1110 Wagner, Zachary J 1:32.01  1:29.90
1:32.01 (47.17)44.84

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1411 Oatey, Luke M 1:32.47  1:54.94
1:32.47 (49.69)42.78

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1212 Valentine, Wyatt L 1:33.65  1:42.55
1:33.65 (50.01)43.64

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1213 Hoopingarner, Blake S 1:34.32  1:34.94
1:34.32 (48.37)45.95

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1114 Dragar, Benjamin S 1:35.17  1:43.99
1:35.17 (49.85)45.32

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1115 Ormiston, Collin D 1:38.06  1:40.50
1:38.06 (50.99)47.07

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1116 Bommer, William M 1:39.41  1:40.00
1:39.41 (53.06)46.35

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1117 Ayyappan, Liam R 1:44.51  1:43.58
1:44.51 (55.18)49.33

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1218 Navaneetha, Hari 1:44.83  1:55.49
1:44.83 (56.22)48.61

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1119 Zmijewski, Andrew 1:54.54  2:00.00
1:54.54 (1:00.68)53.86

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1120 Nowell, Matthew M 1:55.68  1:54.41
1:55.68 (1:00.95)54.73

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1221 Levey, Trevor 1:59.43  1:50.00
1:59.43 (1:02.47)56.96
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(Event 24  Boys 11 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1222 Armstrong, Avery N 2:02.15  1:56.31
2:02.15 (1:06.23)55.92

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1223 Albakour, Xavier J 2:11.81  2:30.00
2:11.81 (1:13.33)58.48

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1224 Dolinsky, Jacob 2:24.07  2:35.40
2:24.07 (1:16.15)1:07.92

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1225 Amity, Alex P 2:38.12  2:30.00
2:38.12 (1:21.64)1:16.48

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1126 Graffi, Ryan P 2:52.06  3:30.00
2:52.06 (1:30.59)1:21.47

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 11--- Polavar, Sami P DQ  2:15.00
Scissors kick

DQ (1:13.09)1:09.94

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 11--- Andrei, Samuel R DQ  2:22.00
Scissors kick

DQ (1:10.26)1:09.46

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 12--- Giovinazzi, Luca J DQ  2:00.00
Scissors kick

DQ (56.20)50.44

Rec2Connect Razorsharks-OH 14--- McDonough, Timmy N DQ  2:24.56
Downward butterfly kick

DQ (1:24.00)1:08.96

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 11--- Muralidharan, Dilushan DQ  2:15.00
Scissors kick

DQ (1:18.64)1:06.03

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 12--- Christel, Drew H DQ  3:00.00
Downward butterfly kick

DQ (1:40.76)1:22.05

 
Event 25  Girls 11 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 131 Perkins, June E 3:02.14  2:59.18
3:02.14 (46.15)2:15.99 (47.45)1:28.54 (47.31)41.23

Blazing Barracudas-OH 122 Wang, Leah 3:06.75  3:01.42
3:06.75 (47.85)2:18.90 (49.50)1:29.40 (47.43)41.97

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 113 Morelli, Mackenzie L 3:10.06  3:06.03
3:10.06 (49.19)2:20.87 (48.34)1:32.53 (48.47)44.06

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 134 Ghoul, Kathryn 3:12.07  3:11.67
3:12.07 (50.07)2:22.00 (49.95)1:32.05 (48.61)43.44

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 135 Weinberger, Gretchen E 3:12.13  3:30.00
3:12.13 (46.43)2:25.70 (50.32)1:35.38 (50.93)44.45

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 126 Krusinski, Elliot R 3:13.91  3:16.78
3:13.91 (49.65)2:24.26 (50.61)1:33.65 (50.32)43.33

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 117 Brittain, Juliet L 3:16.03  3:23.90
3:16.03 (48.99)2:27.04 (51.88)1:35.16 (51.42)43.74

Blazing Barracudas-OH 118 Li, Zoey 3:18.01  2:30.49
3:18.01 (50.41)2:27.60 (51.43)1:36.17 (49.92)46.25

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 119 Buffa, Gianna J 3:27.90  4:10.00
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1210 Bassett, Grania S 3:33.32  3:29.22

3:33.32 (53.68)2:39.64 (56.97)1:42.67 (53.97)48.70

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1111 Edilyan, Catherine D 4:23.44  4:02.99
4:23.44 (2:13.95)2:09.49 (1:07.28)1:02.21
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Event 26  Boys 11 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 121 Klingman, Elliott T 2:51.03  3:17.66
2:51.03 (43.60)2:07.43 (43.75)1:23.68 (44.30)39.38

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 122 Krpata, Cam D 2:55.49  2:54.79
2:55.49 (44.82)2:10.67 (45.03)1:25.64 (45.53)40.11

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 123 Wanosik, Evan J 2:59.82  3:04.36
2:59.82 (48.02)2:11.80 (46.47)1:25.33 (45.45)39.88

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 124 Roehl, Ben T 3:17.47  4:13.60
3:17.47 (48.86)2:28.61 (51.56)1:37.05 (51.51)45.54

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 125 Smith, Ben Z 3:17.85  4:00.00
3:17.85 (49.57)2:28.28 (53.08)1:35.20 (51.43)43.77

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 126 Budiman, Felix S 3:35.46  4:00.00
3:35.46 (53.83)2:41.63 (57.75)1:43.88 (55.66)48.22

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 127 Zeren, Berk 3:46.79  3:52.47
3:46.79 (59.23)2:47.56 (1:00.38)1:47.18 (55.69)51.49

 
Event 27  Girls 11 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 131 Jeffers, Beatrice A 1:08.46  1:06.40
1:08.46 (37.29)31.17

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 142 Verderber, Penelope J 1:10.12  1:18.99
1:10.12 (38.13)31.99

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 133 Kirst, Cora M 1:13.25  1:08.89
1:13.25 (40.16)33.09

Blazing Barracudas-OH 114 Hartman, Danielle C 1:15.59  1:18.49
1:15.59 (40.61)34.98

Blazing Barracudas-OH 125 Stocum, Julia R 1:18.47  1:14.42
1:18.47 (42.14)36.33

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 116 Morelli, Mackenzie L 1:22.00  1:31.58
1:22.00 (43.83)38.17

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 127 Taylor, Ainsley 1:23.21  1:20.23
1:23.21 (45.47)37.74

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 138 Pavicic, Hadley L 1:26.93  1:29.26
1:26.93 (46.36)40.57

Blazing Barracudas-OH 119 Titas, Riley S 1:29.64  1:21.22
1:29.64 (51.76)37.88

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1210 Woodworth, Lydia M 1:30.80  1:45.00
1:30.80 (49.27)41.53

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1111 Turcinov, Isabela M 1:30.89  1:28.69
1:30.89 (50.13)40.76

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1312 Krewson, Caitlin J 1:32.21  1:27.73
1:32.21 (49.58)42.63

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1113 Li, Chelsea 1:32.57  1:34.79
1:32.57 (50.29)42.28

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1214 Marshall, Ryla B 1:33.22  1:35.69
1:33.22 (51.25)41.97

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1315 Condur, Ade L 1:33.53  1:33.60
1:33.53 (51.70)41.83

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1216 Naro, Chloe V 1:33.99  2:00.00
1:33.99 (50.88)43.11

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1317 Eck, Clem L 1:37.69  1:40.00
1:37.69 (53.12)44.57

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1218 Yang, Yuchen G 1:39.65  1:52.94
1:39.65 (55.11)44.54
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(Event 27  Girls 11 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1319 Pilkington, Maryn R 1:43.54  1:50.15
1:43.54 (55.11)48.43

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1320 Tabora, Neko S 1:47.00  1:50.00
1:47.00 (1:01.65)45.35

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1121 Hartman, Millie M 1:55.65  2:00.00
1:55.65 (1:06.75)48.90

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1222 McBride, Brynn 2:10.02  2:15.01
2:10.02 (1:10.03)59.99

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 12--- Nemeth, Sophia S DQ  3:00.00
Arms underwater recovery

DQ (1:10.52)58.09

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 11--- Umarkar, Veeva P DQ  2:20.00
Non-simultaneous arms

DQ (1:01.28)55.09

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 11--- Kessler, Rory E DQ  3:20.00
Non-simultaneous arms

DQ (1:41.63)1:17.56

 
Event 28  Boys 11 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 131 Ghioda, Jayden I 1:08.48  1:03.84
1:08.48 (37.65)30.83

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 132 Petrulis, Rory P 1:13.38  1:20.00
1:13.38 (38.87)34.51

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 123 Kormos, Jacob G 1:15.74  1:16.44
1:15.74 (40.45)35.29

Blazing Barracudas-OH 114 Seither, Bennie J 1:16.28  1:11.28
1:16.28 (40.07)36.21

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 145 Oatey, Luke M 1:17.06  1:20.00
1:17.06 (42.13)34.93

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 136 Le, Jadon 1:24.64  1:40.00
1:24.64 (45.66)38.98

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 137 Mazhar, Ismail 1:30.27  1:30.98
1:30.27 (47.69)42.58

Blazing Barracudas-OH 128 Navaneetha, Hari 1:45.11  1:47.49
1:45.11 (58.98)46.13

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 129 Giovinazzi, Luca J 1:45.38  2:00.00
1:45.38 (1:00.01)45.37

Rec2Connect Razorsharks-OH 2110 Argenti, Evan M 1:47.11  2:12.34
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1111 Ayyappan, Liam R 1:54.78  1:48.07

1:54.78 (1:04.57)50.21

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1212 Fehring, Brady A 1:55.06  2:10.00
1:55.06 (1:02.62)52.44

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1213 Amity, Alex P 2:29.40  2:30.00
2:29.40 (1:23.76)1:05.64

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 11--- Polavar, Sami P DQ  2:20.00
Non-simultaneous arms

DQ (1:24.89)1:06.23

Rec2Connect Razorsharks-OH 19--- Mcgill, Vincent M DQ  1:59.99
Non-simultaneous arms

DQ (1:22.58)46.25
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(Event 28  Boys 11 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 11--- Muralidharan, Dilushan DQ  2:20.00
Non-simultaneous arms

DQ (1:15.51)1:01.57

 
Event 29  Girls 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 131 Ormiston, Evelyn J 2:38.89  2:38.70
2:38.89 (42.34)1:56.55 (42.32)1:14.23 (40.08)34.15

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 132 Ghoul, Kathryn 2:57.97  1:51.72
2:57.97 (47.35)2:10.62 (47.93)1:22.69 (44.28)38.41

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 113 Buffa, Gianna J 3:00.24  3:00.00
3:00.24 (43.50)2:16.74 (49.87)1:26.87 (46.74)40.13

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 114 Stewart, Emmy S 3:20.37  3:30.00
3:20.37 (54.21)2:26.16 (54.83)1:31.33 (51.81)39.52

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 115 Kim, Naida 3:23.71  3:40.00
3:23.71 (57.15)2:26.56 (55.94)1:30.62 (49.47)41.15

 
Event 30  Boys 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 111 Lee, David 3:17.99  2:59.22
3:17.99 (52.80)2:25.19 (56.87)1:28.32 (49.52)38.80

 
Event 31  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 141 Bernardino, Alessandria C 6:14.71  6:07.89
2:20.22 (37.74)1:42.48 (37.14)1:05.34 (35.11)30.23

4:57.60 (39.74)4:17.86 (39.53)3:38.33 (39.61)2:58.72 (38.50)

5:37.36 (39.76) 6:14.71 (37.35)

Blazing Barracudas-OH 132 Jeffers, Beatrice A 6:22.41  6:17.41
2:25.35 (38.43)1:46.92 (38.71)1:08.21 (36.20)32.01

5:05.89 (41.23)4:24.66 (40.05)3:44.61 (40.27)3:04.34 (38.99)

5:45.55 (39.66) 6:22.41 (36.86)

Unattached-OH 143 Laven, Daphne J 6:22.77  6:24.16
2:28.42 (39.64)1:48.78 (39.51)1:09.27 (36.52)32.75

5:05.61 (39.64)4:25.97 (40.04)3:45.93 (39.70)3:06.23 (37.81)

5:45.75 (40.14) 6:22.77 (37.02)

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 114 Brittain, Juliet L 6:44.85  6:41.87
2:41.46 (42.60)1:58.86 (41.74)1:17.12 (40.30)36.82

5:26.86 (41.35)4:45.51 (41.24)4:04.27 (41.24)3:23.03 (41.57)

6:06.23 (39.37) 6:44.85 (38.62)

Blazing Barracudas-OH 135 Morse, Mariana C 6:50.52  7:08.27
2:36.56 (41.09)1:55.47 (40.26)1:15.21 (39.46)35.75

5:26.59 (43.35)4:43.24 (42.81)4:00.43 (42.29)3:18.14 (41.58)

6:09.53 (42.94) 6:50.52 (40.99)

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 116 Turcinov, Isabela M 6:51.37  6:38.42
2:39.73 (41.87)1:57.86 (41.42)1:16.44 (40.42)36.02

5:28.36 (42.52)4:45.84 (41.96)4:03.88 (41.91)3:21.97 (42.24)

6:10.42 (42.06) 6:51.37 (40.95)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 107 Ahern, Zoe L 7:00.80  7:09.92
2:41.39 (42.98)1:58.41 (42.39)1:16.02 (40.58)35.44

5:37.50 (44.33)4:53.17 (44.33)4:08.84 (43.68)3:25.16 (43.77)

6:20.95 (43.45) 7:00.80 (39.85)
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(Event 31  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 138 Romito, Myah C 7:09.14  7:30.00
2:50.61 (45.08)2:05.53 (45.12)1:20.41 (43.75)36.66

5:47.86 (44.04)5:03.82 (44.98)4:18.84 (43.51)3:35.33 (44.72)

6:31.13 (43.27) 7:09.14 (38.01)

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 139 Gordy, Olivia M 7:14.36  7:04.82
2:48.32 (45.19)2:03.13 (44.53)1:18.60 (41.65)36.95

5:50.06 (44.76)5:05.30 (44.66)4:20.64 (44.80)3:35.84 (47.52)

6:32.71 (42.65) 7:14.36 (41.65)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1110 Buzzelli, Emmi G 7:36.89  7:09.64
3:00.47 (49.13)2:11.34 (47.79)1:23.55 (45.80)37.75

6:07.88 (46.94)5:20.94 (46.76)4:34.18 (44.86)3:49.32 (48.85)

6:51.34 (43.46) 7:36.89 (45.55)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1011 Millen, Samantha A 7:59.72  7:46.89
3:04.02 (50.14)2:13.88 (49.37)1:24.51 (46.17)38.34

6:24.73 (49.55)5:35.18 (50.20)4:44.98 (50.30)3:54.68 (50.66)

7:13.28 (48.55) 7:59.72 (46.44)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1412 Mellino, Lucy C 8:17.56  8:30.00
2:21.59 (51.07)1:30.52 (48.65)41.87

6:41.98 ( )

7:32.58 (50.60) 8:17.56 (44.98)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1213 Allen, Cora B 8:17.80  9:00.00
3:16.30 (52.69)2:23.61 (51.65)1:31.96 (51.09)40.87

6:44.40 (51.83)5:52.57 (50.08)5:02.49 (52.21)4:10.28 (53.98)

7:35.00 (50.60) 8:17.80 (42.80)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1214 McNamee, Abby A 8:56.84  9:30.00
3:26.81 (55.67)2:31.14 (56.12)1:35.02 (53.03)41.99

7:10.04 (54.46)6:15.58 (56.96)5:18.62 (55.59)4:23.03 (56.22)

8:03.90 (53.86) 8:56.84 (52.94)

Rec2Connect Razorsharks-OH 1215 Murtaugh, Meghan 9:44.84  9:59.99
3:48.87 (1:02.57)2:46.30 (57.73)1:48.57 (59.04)49.53

7:48.22 (59.44)6:48.78 (58.42)5:50.36 (59.69)4:50.67 (1:01.80)

8:48.43 (1:00.21) 9:44.84 (56.41)

 
Event 32  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 121 Krpata, Cam D 6:01.30  6:02.38
2:20.71 (36.87)1:43.84 (36.47)1:07.37 (36.08)31.29

4:49.72 (37.37)4:12.35 (37.46)3:34.89 (37.27)2:57.62 (36.91)

5:26.99 (37.27) 6:01.30 (34.31)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 142 Korba, Dylan M 6:02.37  7:00.00
2:22.23 (37.71)1:44.52 (36.71)1:07.81 (36.18)31.63

4:52.19 (37.98)4:14.21 (37.69)3:36.52 (36.90)2:59.62 (37.39)

5:29.27 (37.08) 6:02.37 (33.10)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 133 Gibson, William J 6:13.60  6:33.96
2:25.49 (38.49)1:47.00 (38.56)1:08.44 (36.11)32.33

4:59.69 (38.95)4:20.74 (39.44)3:41.30 (37.37)3:03.93 (38.44)

5:37.58 (37.89) 6:13.60 (36.02)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 124 Wanosik, Evan J 6:18.93  6:04.37
2:27.14 (38.32)1:48.82 (38.19)1:10.63 (37.78)32.85

5:03.54 (39.69)4:23.85 (39.30)3:44.55 (38.50)3:06.05 (38.91)

5:42.75 (39.21) 6:18.93 (36.18)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 125 Kovijanich, Reagan D 6:30.60  6:26.15
2:29.49 (40.89)1:48.60 (39.64)1:08.96 (37.25)31.71

5:13.25 (39.57)4:33.68 (41.08)3:52.60 (41.31)3:11.29 (41.80)

5:53.61 (40.36) 6:30.60 (36.99)
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(Event 32  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 136 Petrulis, Rory P 6:38.47  7:30.00
2:34.71 (40.24)1:54.47 (40.03)1:14.44 (40.05)34.39

5:21.69 (41.50)4:40.19 (42.74)3:57.45 (41.03)3:16.42 (41.71)

6:02.14 (40.45) 6:38.47 (36.33)

Blazing Barracudas-OH  97 Wang, Logan 6:38.56  6:45.47
2:37.41 (41.21)1:56.20 (41.15)1:15.05 (39.69)35.36

5:22.33 (40.84)4:41.49 (40.83)4:00.66 (41.53)3:19.13 (41.72)

6:01.61 (39.28) 6:38.56 (36.95)

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 138 Sun, Channing 6:50.13  7:30.00
2:37.37 (41.89)1:55.48 (41.12)1:14.36 (39.43)34.93

5:27.15 (42.17)4:44.98 (42.96)4:02.02 (42.40)3:19.62 (42.25)

6:09.48 (42.33) 6:50.13 (40.65)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 129 Smith, Ben Z 7:31.49  9:30.00
2:50.43 (47.02)2:03.41 (46.17)1:17.24 (42.95)34.29

6:01.51 (47.33)5:14.18 (47.41)4:26.77 (48.22)3:38.55 (48.12)

6:49.39 (47.88) 7:31.49 (42.10)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1110 Bommer, William M 7:32.54  8:30.00
2:52.90 (47.42)2:05.48 (45.76)1:19.72 (42.77)36.95

6:00.59 (46.92)5:13.67 (47.57)4:26.10 (46.15)3:39.95 (47.05)

6:48.77 (48.18) 7:32.54 (43.77)

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1211 Hoopingarner, Blake S 7:48.08  7:45.00
3:03.94 (49.25)2:14.69 (49.24)1:25.45 (47.53)37.92

6:19.53 (49.18)5:30.35 (47.62)4:42.73 (50.25)3:52.48 (48.54)

7:09.00 (49.47) 7:48.08 (39.08)

Rec2Connect Razorsharks-OH 2112 Argenti, Evan M 7:56.86  9:59.99
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1113 DeAngelis, CJ J 8:09.86  8:59.49

3:57.43 (48.73)3:08.70 (1:38.74)1:29.96 (47.28)42.68

5:39.04 (1:41.61)

7:21.66 ( ) 8:09.86 (48.20)

Rec2Connect Razorsharks-OH 1914 Mcgill, Vincent M 8:39.89  9:59.99
3:17.75 (53.84)2:23.91 (54.02)1:29.89 (51.11)38.78

7:03.68 (1:01.18)6:02.50 (54.60)5:07.90 (55.94)4:11.96 (54.21)

7:54.32 (50.64) 8:39.89 (45.57)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1115 Shaw, Gabriel M 9:54.25  12:00.00
6:00.96 (2:05.57)3:55.39 (1:02.39)2:53.00 (2:02.40)50.60

8:03.32 (59.42)7:03.90 ( )

9:01.73 (58.41) 9:54.25 (52.52)

 
Event 33  Girls 400 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 121 Keckan, Mackenna R 5:36.98  6:30.00
2:45.30 (41.20)2:04.10 (43.03)1:21.07 (45.04)36.03

5:36.98 (35.29)5:01.69 (38.30)4:23.39 (49.89)3:33.50 (48.20)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 132 Kirst, Cora M 5:37.16  6:38.13
2:43.69 (43.58)2:00.11 (45.02)1:15.09 (41.98)33.11

5:37.16 (33.84)5:03.32 (35.43)4:27.89 (53.85)3:34.04 (50.35)

Blazing Barracudas-OH 123 Wang, Leah 5:46.00  6:08.70
2:49.93 (43.38)2:06.55 (43.53)1:23.02 (44.64)38.38

5:46.00 (37.15)5:08.85 (39.72)4:29.13 (50.05)3:39.08 (49.15)

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 124 Marshall, Ryla B 6:50.34  6:37.99
4:16.55 (1:02.68)3:13.87 (50.15)2:23.72 (1:41.96)41.76

6:50.34 (1:27.70)5:22.64 (1:06.09)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 135 Pavicic, Hadley L 6:58.58  6:40.00
4:26.74 (59.04)3:27.70 (1:50.19)1:37.51 (52.99)44.52

6:58.58 (1:33.81)5:24.77 (58.03)
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Event 34  Boys 400 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 121 Klingman, Elliott T 5:32.03  6:32.70
2:45.52 (43.77)2:01.75 (44.82)1:16.93 (43.01)33.92

5:32.03 (37.09)4:54.94 (36.26)4:18.68 (47.03)3:31.65 (46.13)

Blazing Barracudas-OH 112 Jimenez, Nico A 5:37.30  5:34.22
2:45.26 (41.44)2:03.82 (40.58)1:23.24 (44.82)38.42

5:37.30 (38.52)4:58.78 (37.96)4:20.82 (48.32)3:32.50 (47.24)

Blazing Barracudas-OH 113 Seither, Bennie J 5:52.26  5:40.99
2:48.34 (44.07)2:04.27 (42.94)1:21.33 (43.96)37.37

5:52.26 (39.53)5:12.73 (38.88)4:33.85 (53.43)3:40.42 (52.08)

Blazing Barracudas-OH 114 Wagner, Zachary J 5:56.79  5:47.22
3:00.97 (46.26)2:14.71 (44.54)1:30.17 (48.72)41.45

5:56.79 (37.94)5:18.85 (38.31)4:40.54 (49.92)3:50.62 (49.65)

Blazing Barracudas-OH 115 Lee, David 5:59.85  5:42.22
3:01.57 (48.55)2:13.02 (47.26)1:25.76 (47.54)38.22

5:59.85 (40.98)5:18.87 (43.02)4:35.85 (48.28)3:47.57 (46.00)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 126 Kormos, Jacob G 6:07.51  6:40.00
3:00.42 (48.67)2:11.75 (47.04)1:24.71 (46.05)38.66

6:07.51 (38.66)5:28.85 (42.96)4:45.89 (53.35)3:52.54 (52.12)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 127 Valentine, Wyatt L 6:09.11  6:30.00
3:58.99 (52.51)3:06.48 (44.19)2:22.29 (1:36.95)45.34

6:09.11 (38.45)5:30.66 ( )4:52.47 (53.48)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 118 Abens, Michael B 7:09.10  7:00.00
4:36.41 (56.08)3:40.33 (1:48.78)1:51.55 (1:03.08)48.47

7:09.10 (49.43)6:19.67 ( )5:31.48 (55.07)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 12--- Fehring, Brady A DQ  9:00.00
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

3:58.89 (1:01.64)2:57.25 (1:00.79)1:56.46 (1:03.26)53.20

DQ (52.90)6:56.39 (53.07)6:03.32 (1:02.58)5:00.74 (1:01.85)

 
Event 101  Boys 11 & Over 50 Yard Breaststroke Half Distance

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Rec2Connect Razorsharks-OH 16--- Coffey, Joseph DQ  NT
Downward butterfly kick

Rec2Connect Razorsharks-OH 13--- Meade, Kyle DQ  NT
Alternating Kick

 
Event 102  Boys 11 & Over 50 Yard Butterfly Half Distance

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Rec2Connect Razorsharks-OH 131 Hackerd, Ben 1:04.76  NT


